



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO.750/2025**

**Pankaj Khemraj Mane Vs. M/s Mahadev Marketing Company and  
others**

|                                                                                                                    |                           |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda<br>of Coram, Appearances, Court's<br>orders or directions and<br>Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. N.B. Kirtane, Advocate for Applicant  
 Mr. P.D. Meghe, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

**CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.**

**DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

1. Both the parties submit that they are exploring the possibility of settlement.
2. Stand over to 15.12.2025.

**(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)**

*MP Deshpande*