



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Misc. Civil Application (MCA) No. 750 of 2025

Pankaj Khemraj Mane

Versus

M.s Mahadev Marketing Company, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N.B.Kirtane, Advocate for the applicant.

Shri P.D.Meghe, Advocate for the non-applicant.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 15th DECEMBER, 2025.

Both the counsels made a request to the Court, the matter be referred for mediation.

2. Accordingly, Shri S.V.Purohit, learned counsel is requested to mediate between the parties.

3. List the matter for further consideration on 23.12.2025.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]