

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 750 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Shri. Pankaj Khemraj ManePETITIONER

V/S

M/s Mahadev Marketing Company, Nagpur AndRESPONDENT
Others

NIKHIL BHAIYYA KIRTANE for Petitioner

PRAKASH D MEGHE (FOR R/1 TO 3) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 30/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)