



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO. 750 OF 2025

(SHRI. PANKAJ KHEMRAJ MANE

VS

M/S MAHADEV MARKETING COMPANY, NAGPUR AND OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
Judge's order
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or

Mr. V.S.Sambare, Advocate h/f Mr. N.B.Kirtane, for applicant.
Mr. Atharva Doye, Advocate h/f Mr.P.D.Meghe, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 30, 2026

- 1) At the joint request of the parties, learned advocate Mr.Shantanu Khedkar is hereby appointed as sole Arbitrator for resolution of the dispute between the parties arising out of an agreement dated 31/03/2022.
- 2) Office is directed to request the proposed Arbitrator to furnish statement of disclosure and if possible before 07/05/2026.
- 3) List the matter on **08/05/2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)