



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO.750 OF 2025

Shri. Pankaj Khemraj Mane

Vs.

M/s. Mahadev Marketing Company, Nagpur and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. N. B. Kirtane, Advocate for applicant.

Ms. K. A. Roy, Advocate for non-applicant/respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026.

. In view of statement of disclosure issued by the learned Arbitrator, learned advocates state that order dated 30.04.2026, appointing learned Advocate, Mr. Shantanu Khedkar as Arbitrator be confirmed.

2. Misc. Civil Application is **disposed of** by confirming appointment of learned Advocate, Mr. Shantanu Khedkar as sole arbitrator for resolution of dispute between the parties arising out of agreement dated 31.03.2022.

3. Applicant to pay process fee before **20.05.2026.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...